

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12517-12522/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2002 in WP No. 18370/2001 & RMP No. 22512/2002 &

RMP No. 22671/2002 & WP No. 25179/2001 & WP No. 25188/2001 & WP No. 25287/2001 of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICES COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJDENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

I.A.No.1-6 (Appln. for directions)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 24818-24819 of 2002 (With prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 7783 of 2003(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

AND WITH S.L.P.(C)NO.9948/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.L.V.Iyer,Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr.Aviyeet Kr.Lala, Adv.

For M/S. P.S.N. & Co. ,Advs.

Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

2

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

Mrs.K.Amareswari, Sr.Adv.

Mr.B.Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr.G.Venkatesh, Adv.

For Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pursuant to the selection made by the A.P.P.S.C. The respondents claim that they are entitled to be appointed and they are awaiting their appointments. As the matter requires urgent

consideration, the registry will request the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India to post the appeal at an early

date.

The appellant - A.P.P.S.C. is directed to produce the original records relating to the

selection. Learned senior counsel for the appellant submits that the same are before the High Court.

The appellant is permitted to produce a copy of this order before the High Court and obtain the

original records relating to the selection.

(G.V.Ramana)
Bhardwaj)

Court Master

aster

(Pushap Lata

Court M